Spring 2025 Season

MIRACLE

×

LEAGUE

Program Registration Information

Saturdays April 12 - May 31

PRINCE WILLIAM

Parks & Recreation









What is the Miracle League of Prince William County?

- The Miracle League Program is a nationally recognized program with presently 300 plus Miracle League Organizations across the country including Puerto Rico, Mexico and Canada, while serving 250,000 plus children and adults. There are presently two other programs in the state of Virginia (City of Alexandria & City of Richmond) Miracle League web site: www.miracleleague.com.
- The program removes the barriers that keep children and adults with mental and physical disabilities off the baseball field and lets them experience the joy of America's favorite pastime.
- The Miracle League is about making new friends, building self-esteem and being treated just like other athletes.
- Provides children between the ages of 5 17 and adults 18 years & up, regardless of their ability to play Miracle League Baseball with the opportunity to hit a ball off a batting tee or pitched too depending upon ability, throw, catch a ball and score a run.
- Team members are assigned "Angels in the Outfield Buddies" who assist them in hitting, catching and throwing the ball and running the bases. Buddies can be fellow family members, schoolmates, parents, college students, little league teams, business leaders or anyone who wishes to volunteer their time to give a child or adult the gift of baseball. Volunteer Buddies must sign up ahead of time as each game will have a limited number.
- The field is a special rubberized 60' diamond shaped surface baseball field that accommodates wheelchairs and other assertive devices while helping to prevent injuries.
- Spring Season on Saturdays, April 12 May 31.
- Games will be played in Prince William County at Dr. Richard Tami Miracle Field located at the George Hellwig Park, 14420 Bristow Road, Manassas, Virginia 20112.

The Mission of Our Program

- Promote community support, partnerships, and sponsorshipss of Miracle League of Prince William County for youth and adult adaptive sports.
- To eliminate the main barriers for these youth and adults that arise from playing on natural grass fields used in conventional leagues by playing the Miracle League program will play on a custom-designed, rubberized surface field.
- Provide resources and networking opportunities for our special families.

• Promote community support, partnerships, and sponsorship of Miracle League of Prince William County for youth and adult adaptive sports.



Who Can Sign Up/How to Register?

- Children who participate in either Recreation Department programs, Prince William County School System, City of Manassas Park School System or within any agency/organization in the County/City. Nonresidents are eligible to participate.
- We are currently seeking participants (youth ages 5 to adults) for the Spring 2025.
- Participation is open for any person with mental and/ or physical challenges who reside within or outside of Prince William County.
- Fee: \$50/player.
- Register at: pwcparks.info/miracleleague Activity Number: 140001.

Game Format For the Season

- Games generally will run 1.5 hours. No scores or standings are recorded.
- Inclement weather days will be played at Benton Middle School, 7411 Hoadly Road, Manassas 20112
- Fall and Spring seasons will generally run for 6 8 weeks.
- Games will be 2 3 innings depending upon time, number of participants and weather.
- Each player will have the opportunity to play in the field and bat off a batting tee each inning every hit is a homerun and scores.
- Gloves, bats, soft baseballs/softballs, batting tees, helmets and water will be provided each game day.
- Games will have an announcer and coaches for the bases.
- Between the first and second inning, players and buddies will be able to enjoy and participant in "Freeze Dance" music between the innings.

Contact Information for the Miracle League of Prince William County:

Prince William County Parks & Recreation

Mac Slover at jslover@pwcgov.org or Candace Redd at CRedd@pwcgov.org

> In the Miracle League, Every Player is a Winner!



Miracle League web page: pwcparks.info/miracleleague